

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

16-17345

Date sent

07/03/2017

Subject

PC & Laptop spend and disposal

Details of enquiry

Could I please request the following information?

1. The **Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust** spending on computers and laptops, over the last five years (separated by year)
2. The number of computers and laptops purchased by the **Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust** over the last five years (separated by year)
3. The number of computers and laptops disposed by the **Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust** over the last five years (separated by year)
4. The total **Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust** IT spend per year, over the last five years (separated by year)

Response Sent

1. The **Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust** spending on computers and laptops, over the last five years (separated by year)
[We do not record our spend in this way and do not hold this data.](#)
2. The number of computers and laptops purchased by the **Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust** over the last five years (separated by year)
[We do not record our spend in this way and do not hold this data.](#)

3. The number of computers and laptops disposed by the **Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust** over the last five years (separated by year)

[We do not hold this data.](#)

4. The total **Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust** IT spend per year, over the last five years (separated by year)

2011/12 £417,968

2012/13 £398,473

2013/14 £493,388

2014/15 £479,471

2015/16 £757,249